T 100-250-1
asl, a division of Hartest precision instruments ltd
2 Gatton Park Business Centre
Wells Place
Redhill, Surrey
RH1 3LG UK
t: +44 (0) 1737 649300
f: +44 (0) 1737 649301
e:	 sales@aslltd.co.uk
w:	www.aslltd.co.uk
 R
e
fe
re
n
ce
T
h
e
rm
o
m
e
te
r
Temperature range
Resistance at 0°C
Temperature coefficient
Sheath material
Recommended measuring current
Self heating error in still water at 0°C
Self heating error in still air at 0°C
Response time in water (1m/sec)
Response time in air (1m/sec)
T100-250-1D
T100-250-1D-NAM
T100-250-1S
T100-250-1S-NAM
T100-250-1T
T100-250-1T-NAM
-50°C to +250°C
100 ohms to IEC751 class B
0.00385   (Alpha0.100)
Stainless steel
0.5 or 1 mA
Typically 5mK at 1 mA measuring current
Typically 7mK at 1mA measuring current
Typically 8.5 seconds to 63% of final temperature
5 pin DIN plug fitted.
As above but with UKAS calibration at -50, 0, +100 & +250°C
SMART plug fitted (suitable for use with F200)
5 pin screw terminal fitted (suitable for F250 rear panel connection)
Typically 85 seconds to 63% of final temperature
As above but with UKAS calibration at -50, 0, +100 & +250°C
As above but with UKAS calibration at -50, 0, +100 & +250°C
25mm
350mm
Spring strain relief
2M long, 4 core screened, SPC/PTFE
5 pin DIN connector
SMART connector
or 5 pin screw terminal
6mm diameter9.5mm diameter
300mm
Maximum immersion depth
-50°C to
+250°C
 specification
 order codes
T100-250-1
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS LABORATORIES
275 King Henry’s Drive, New Addington,
Croydon, CR0 0AE, UK.
Tel: +44 (0)1689 800799
Fax: +44(0)1689 800405
email: sales@aslltd.co.uk         web: www.aslltd.co.uk
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS
LABORATORIES
HPI/11.10